FEATURED LSMS PHYSICIAN ARTIST



Cover Photo: Aura 3 Women Fiddlers © 2009 Donald J. Palmisano, Dr. Palmisano, Metairie, Louisiana (Orleans Parish Medical Society).

Donald J. Palmisano, MD, JD, FACS, was previously featured in the *Journal of the Louisiana State Medical Society* in the November/December 2008 issue. He is a native of New Orleans, president of Intrepid Resources®, a clinical professor at Tulane University School of Medicine, an editorial board member of the *Journal of the Louisiana State Medical Society*, a former president of the Louisiana State Medical Society and the American Medical Association, and author of the acclaimed book, *On Leadership - Essential Principles for Success*; the 2nd edition with two new chapters will be in bookstores in May 2011 (www.onleadership.us).

The two images for this issue represent Dr.Palmisano's continued experimentation with painting with light using the camera as a moving

canvas and the subject as a stationary brush.

Cover Photo (above):

Aura 3 Women Fiddlers © 2009 *Donald J. Palmisano* The cover image is his interpretation of the aura of three women fiddlers he saw in Australia when lecturing there on leadership.

Inside Photo (right):

Jukebox Dream © 2010 *Donald J. Palmisano* The image is a 50s jukebox; a strong memory growing up in his maternal grandparent's restaurant and bar in New Orleans.

His photography has been recognized in juried art competitions throughout the years. His photographs have been on the covers of medical and photography publications and grace the walls of numerous homes, offices, and hospitals nationwide. Samples of his nature photography are featured at www.naturesreflectionslimited.com, and are sold under the trademark Nature's Reflections®.



Jukebox Dream © 2010 Donald J. Palmisano, Dr. Palmisano, Metairie, Louisiana (Orleans Parish Medical Society).

ESTABLISHED 1844. Owned and edited by the *Journal of the Louisiana State Medical Society, Inc.*, 6767 Perkins Road, Baton Rouge, LA 70808; phone: 225.763.8500; fax: 225.763.2332; Email: journal@lsms.org;

Chief Executive Officer

Internet: http://journal.lsms.org/.

JEFF WILLIAMS

Managing Editor
SADIE D. WILKS

Assistant Managing Editor AMY L. O'NEAL

Advertising and Sales LINDA JONES

Copyright 2011

by the Journal of the Louisiana State Medical Society, Inc.

Subscription price

is \$50 per year in advance, postage paid for the United States; \$55 per year for all foreign countries belonging to the Postal Union.

Advertising: Contact the LSMS Communication Department 6767 Perkins Road, Baton Rouge, LA 70808; 225.763.8500.

Postmaster:

Send address changes to 6767 Perkins Road, Baton Rouge, LA 70808. USPS #0583-700

Journal of the Louisiana State Medical Society (ISSN 0024-6921) is published bimonthly at Louisiana State Medical Society, 6767 Perkins Road, Baton Rouge, LA 70808.

Periodical postage paid at Baton Rouge, LA.

Articles and Advertisements published in the Journal are for the interests of its readers and do not necessarily represent the official position or endorsement of the Journal of the Louisiana State Medical Society, Inc. or the Louisiana State Medical Society.

The *Journal* reserves the right to make the final decision on all content and advertisements.